09-22-2000



Docket No.: 346-00

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	 09-22-	ZUUU EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		m magningst blist bill isbl	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ 101466		_\
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Udo Grieser Heinrich Meyer		2. Name and address of reconstruction Name: Atotech Deutschland Address: Erasmusstrasse	and GmbH
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) 🗀 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	!	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Berlin	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Germany	ZIP: D-10553
Execution Date: August 1 and	1 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or reg	gistration numbers(s): ed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the app	olication is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/601,494	August 1, 2000		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul	•	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire Registration No. 23,028 Address: Paul & Paul		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40:00
		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
2900 Two Thousand Market Street		☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
City: Philadelphia Country: USA	State/Prov.: PA ZIP: 19103	8. Deposit account number: 16-0750	
09/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000141 0960	1494 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	40.00 0 e and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and dorrect and a	
John F. McNulty		1.0004	August 21, 2000
Name of Person Sig	•	Signature	4 Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

Attorney Docket No. 346-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Udo Grieser Kanalstrasse 1A D-13599 Berlin Germany Heinrich Meyer Bismarckstrasse 8B D-14109 Berlin Germany

(hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have invented an improvement in SOLUTION AND PROCESS TO PRETREAT COPPER SURFACES for which the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent based on International Application PCT/DE99/00243 filed January 25, 1999 which is based on German Patent Application Nos. 198 06 190.0 filed February 3, 1998 and 198 30 038.7 filed June 26, 1998.

WHEREAS, ATOTECH DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, with a principal place of business at Erasmusstrasse 20, D-10553 Berlin, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignce and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

1

PATENT REEL: 011083 FRAME: 0520

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignce, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, John F. McNulty, of Paul & Paul, 2900 Two Thousand Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, to insert herein in parentheses (Application number 09/601, 494, filed August 1, 2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

E1.	08	. 7 000

Date

Jusael Creatis

Udo Grieser

Witnesses:

2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

Serial No.:

09/601,494

Filed:

August 1, 2000

For:

SOLUTION AND PROCESS TO PRETREAT COPPER SURFACES

Inventors:

Udo Grieser

Heinrich Meyer

Atty Doc. No.: 346-00

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondenc: is being deposited with the United States Post Office as first class mail postage prepaid in an envelope addressed to the Assistant

Commissioner for

Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 or

August 22, 2000.

Dated: August 22, 2000

COVER LETTER WITH CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

Dear Sir:

Enclosed and attached hereto are the following documents:

- Assignment with PTO Form 1595; (1)
- Check in the amount of \$40.00 recordation fee; (2)
- (3) Cover Letter with Certificate of Mailing, and
- **(4)** Paul & Paul postcard to be returned by PTO.

THE COMMISSIONER IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY ADDITIONAL FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THIS COMMUNICATION, OR CREDIT ANY OVERPAYMENT, TO PAUL & PAUL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 16-0750, ORDER NO 3861.

Respectfully submitted,

John'F. McNulty

Reg. No. 23,028

Paul & Paul

2900 Two Thousand Market St.

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 568-4900

PATENT

REEL: 011083 FRAME: 0522